ORDERING THE MAY 2,
2026 SPECIAL ELECTION
FOR DISTRICT 3

OR-26-006 J March 3, 2026



Background & Purpose of Special Election

S
0 District 3 Councilmember resigned on February 21st

0 Vacancy was created on March 1+

0 Texas Election Code, Chapter 201, provides for the
ordering of an election to fill a vacancy



Application and Voting Dates

_. 4
0 Applications for name placement on ballots:

O First day — Wednesday, March 4, 2026
O Last day — Monday, March 23, 2026, by 5:00 p.m.

0 Early Voting dates (weekdays only):

O Monday, April 20, 2026 (7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)
Tuesday, April 21, 2026 (No Voting — State Holiday)
Wednesday, April 22, 2026 (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.)
Thursday, April 23, 2026 (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.)
Friday, April 24, 2026 (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.)
Monday, April 27, 2026 (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.)

O Tuesday, April 28, 2026 (7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)

0 Election Day:
O Saturday, May 2, 2026 (Polls open 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)




Early Voting Polling Locations
N
0 Killeen City Hall — Main Early Voting Location

0 Jackson Professional Learning Center — Branch Early
Voting Location

0 Killeen Lions Club Park Senior Center — Branch Early
Voting Location



District 3 Election Day Polling Locations
S

0 Precincts #206/408/409/419/420 — Killeen

Lions Park Senior Center

0 Precincts #404/412 /415 — Palo Alto Middle
School



Polling Locations Map
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3301 HILLIARD AVE
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Voting Equipment Utilized

ExpressVote Universal Voting System

Rl .

DS200 Digital Tabulator

EAC
CERTIFIED




Recommendation
e

Staff recommends City Council approve the
ordinance ordering a May 2, 2026 Special Election
for the purpose of electing a Councilmember for
District 3
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